Marcia T. Wilkins
Name of Person Signing

0	
09-	15-2006
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 103	307767. <b>V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  XEREX COMP  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date:  Association  Corporation-State  Association  Association  Association  Corporation-State  Association  Corporation-State  Association  Corporation-State  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Accorporation-State  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Association  Corporation-State  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Association  Corporation-State  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Association  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Association  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Association  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Inxight Software, Inc.  Internal Address: 500 Macera Ave,  City: Songyrale State: CA Zip: 94085  Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76 002195	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numb	r(s) attached 📮 Yes 🖳 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Xerox Corp Marcia Wilkin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 800 Long Ridge Rd. PO Box 1600	8. Deposit account number:
City: Stamford State: CT zip: 060	
	USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

07\0	1-2004
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1021	of Record and annual ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Xerox Corp	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Inxight Software, Inc.  Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 500 Macera Ave, City: Sunny vale State: CA zip: 94085
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	
Execution Date: 6/16/04	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76 002195	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s)	I attached □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Xerox Corp Marcia Wilkins Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
/01/2004 GTDN11 00000035 240035 76002195	Enclosed
FC28521 40.00 DA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 800 Long Ridge Rd.	8. Deposit account number:
PO Box 1600	24 0035
city: Stamford State: CT zip: 06904	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infonctions copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Marcia T. Wilkins Marcia Name of Person Signing	June 18, 2004
Total number of pages including co	rer sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

This confirms that, pursuant to that certain agreement titled Intellectual Property Ownership and License Agreement, effective July 25, 2000, between Xerox Corporation ("Xerox"), a New York corporation having a principal place of business at 800 Long Ridge Road, Stamford, CT 06904, and Inxight Software, Inc. ("Inxight"), a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 500 Macera Avenue, Sunnyvale, California, 94085, effective September 3, 2002, Xerox assigns and has assigned to Inxight all right, including common law rights, title, and interest in the United States of America and all countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to the following trademark and the goodwill symbolized by said trademark:

<u>Trader</u>	<u>nark</u>				•
ORGANIZED	<b>EMAIL</b>	<b>FOR</b>	THE	<b>VERY</b>	<b>BUSY</b>

<u>U.S. Serial No.</u> 76/002195

Signed at Stamford Connecticut the	is_16 d	ay of	,2004.	
	Xerox C	orporation		
	By:	Millan		_
	Name: (	J. Michael Farren		
	Title:	Vice President, External	and Legal Affairs	

State of Connecticut

County of Fairfield

On this before me, about Church a Notary Public in and for the State of beautiful personally appeared to be the person(s), personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Elizabeth C. Linch Notary Public

ELIZABETH C. KIRCH

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires June 30, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003401 FRAME: 0300

**RECORDED: 06/18/2004**